RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS

i

450 AMERICAN STREET 20091016000391430 1;3p$62'f9 N
Shelby Cnty Judge o robate,
SIMIVALLEY, CA 93065 1@!16?2@89Y12:1?:16 PM FILED/CERT

WORKOUT DEPT. SV3-65
PREPARED BY: Itandehui DelLuis

Loan #. 39108597
----------------------------------------------------- SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme e

(I\}CLJ LdiNe (STZEINESS 5 %GIQIB, (jj\

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 27th day of June 2006, between Royderick Oliver and
Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to
Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”), dated the 29th day of August 2003 and recorded on the 6th day of October
2003 in Book No. 01, Page No. 01 as Document No. 20031006000672750 in the Official Records of SHELBY
County, in the State of ALABAMA, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as
the 'Property’, located at 405 NORWICK CIRCLE, ALABASTER, AL 35007.

O s UPPs T A, 000 P

LOT, BLOCK 4, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF NORWICK FOREST, SECOND
SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 13, PAGE 23 A& B, IN THE PROBATE
OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

The real property described being set forth as follows:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of the 1st day of July 2006, the amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $254,913.98 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and
any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.500% from the 1st day of June 2006.
The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,832.05 beginning on the
1st day of July 2006, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. If on the 1st day of September 2033 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. The Borrower will make such payments at 450 American Street, Simi Valley, California 93065 or at such other
place as the L.ender may require.

4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower Is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior consent,
the Lender may, at it's option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, if your original Note or Security Instrument was an
Adjustable Rate, the following terms and provisions are cancelled, null, and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No.1 above:

(@) all terms and provisions of the original Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment, in the rate of interest payable under the Note: and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the original Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

b d

Form FNMA/FHLMC 99 R CHL Loan # 39108597 Page 1 of 2



6. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument wiil remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with,

all terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

As evidenced by their sygnatures pelow, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

N LY il [ L™ Dated: /3 [’é

%k Oliver \

(. - N Dated:___

J e Dated:_"7 [/ d’/ O/

Dated:
sTATE ofF Alalama I "I l I "" N mm
20091016000391430 2/3 $63.50
— Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

COUNTY OF J(/CF'CQO") 10/16/2009 12:17:16 PM FIEE;:‘CERT

On aWwy \3 I, pefore me, Q A?—d:fﬂ kei

Notary Public, personally appeared Q Q’)‘ dandJC Ol”‘-‘z ¥ ﬂ-n\.vdm f T 2

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged the me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity (les), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrument the person (s),
or entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNES hand and official seal.

Countrywide Home Lo

By: — l”

ATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNRY_OF VENTURA

On before me,

Notary Public, personally appeareg

personally known to me (or proved to me on the Basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the With|n instrument and
acknowledged the me that he/she/they executed the same in Aisiher/their authorized
capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrumeé e person (s),
or entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument;

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signhature
When recorded mail to:  MOD REC [T |“|"|" OL IVER o
Equity Il_qan.Serv.ices, Incl. 3 ul|114|2347 _ Ui~ AL
Loss Mitigation Title Services- LMTS FIRST AMERICAN ELS

1100 Superior Ave, Ste 200 5345305 yon1r1cATION AGREEMENT

Cleveland, OH 44114
Attn: National Recordings 1120 IR T TR T R AR AR

b

Form FNMA/FHLMC 99 R CHL Loan # 39108597 - Page 2 of 2



— e eeEEEIatE L e- N T T Y TimFlEER=s fpmmmmmm . . akd maa
. T e e e ey e g SR e e .'-'.'r'Jr'.' ot m ﬂ'-'.-\- d—nH.‘-'-'ﬂ-’.f u Faleleier oot _..L.I...M...I_ r'-' g ._.‘.'.P,.,I.....,.M_..;-r.ﬂlul.rr. A P T R S ey e R L e e e e R e e e e e R e e e e e T S T A R N N TR IR ST S ST N RN S L e e e e P e
o LEE L EE L Lmae hom ol R nom . e Doy T R g g gL - WS L U Sy ek o e e Bl DL e l|.l|.q.-.l- g, L B B gl W oy S T, s bty by TR, Bl byttt 'h.'qll". T e R e L T e e I e Rl oLk P L R L L I - DR LI o LE Ll LR " e L R L L LI Y L L N LI L LI L

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County ot \F(X\m . 20091016000391430 3/3 $63.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
10/16f2008 12:17:16 PM FILED/CERT

On & - 21-©9 betore me, xxer.:] S mmmm 1

(Here msert name and titie ot the officer)

State of Califorma

personally appeared quﬁm QWQM \[P :

who proved to me on the basis of satistactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) 1s/are subscribed 1o
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same i his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the mstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalt of
which the person(s) acted. executed the instrument. |

[ certity under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregomng paragraph
1S true and correct.

ITNESS my hand and official seal.

ulu U o N

Signature ut""\maw Public

Notary Public - Califomia g
Ventura County

MvComrn Expires Jun 6, 2010

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

e Anv acknowledgment completed in California must comain verbiage cxactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above (n the sorary section or a separate acknowledgment fornt musi be
properly completed and arntached ro thar document. The oniv exception is if a
document s 1o he recorded owside of California. In such instances. any alternaiive
acknowledgment verbiage as mayv be printed on such a documem so long as ihe
verbiage does not require the notary to do something thar is tlegal jor a notarv i
California (i.c. certifving the authorized capacine of the signer). Please check 1he
document carefully for proper noiarial wording and arrach ifus form (f requured.

(Title or description ot attached document)

(Thtle or descripnon of attached document continued)

Number of Paoes Document Date . S_tate :;nd County information must be the Staie unq C.uunty where the document
= signer(s) personaily appeared betore the notary pubhic for acknowliedgment.
» Date ot notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowiedgment 1s completed.
(Additional imformanon) s The notarv public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then vour ttle (notary publict.
o Print the namefs) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the nme of

N — notartzaton.
AP %(_,[TY CL —\[\/[ED BY THE blG\]ER . [ndmutg the LLtDI“II‘E:C[.SIngL.IﬂﬂI‘.OI' piul*}ll TOITT'I:?‘ b}r’ Cl'?SSlng off IHCUI'I'ECF tOlt'm‘:I (I.g.
- ndividual hershe/thev— (s /are ) or circling the correct forms. Fatlure to correctly indicate this
— Individual (s} information may lead to rejection of document recording.
. (orporate Oftticer e The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.

Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges. re-seai it a
sufficient area permits. otherwise compiete a different acknowiedgment torm.

Title)
— Purmei'(s) » Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the vthce of
— | the county clerk.
. Attomey-n-fact “»  Additional intormation is not required but could help to ensure this
_ Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
—  Other “»  Indicate titie or type of attached document. number ol pages and date.

< Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity 18
corporate otticer. indicate the nde (i.e. CEO. CFO, Secretarvy,

e Securely attach this document to the signed document

.. i o o . nor P - P - - . . . - - T .. P . T R Y N A Y | fmr e, - 1 .- - . - - - .
et L, e nLn LIy B Tt A e L L R L R Ll LA :-n-h-\rh-h'.-' UL DL L WL I F-h---M.-n'.h\.'o.'l.'-.'q'a.n.-.'.-.-Htu-.-.-.mﬁ-h'.-.nmm..\.--h'l*h-w.‘-\.lu\ilﬁn.uu*.-.m-.n.--1.4--&.*\..-.-'---'-'-1.'-'.-.--nh'--ul--\--.-.lu'n-.h-.-.-n“v.m.\m'uw;.n-.v.'-'ul-ﬁ“-.nu.w.l-pMﬁ'.ﬁ'.h\-ﬁshW\hHMH“mﬁu."-"-m-.h-.-\.'h'.-'.'\'l-l'.w.iu‘M“l-'-H'-'-"-“'n'Iﬁ-.u-hn“l-H-HWM B I R R A R L L T b Ela i PR et .
[ LA Ny Rl '\ - . . 1 Pl S - " ameer r e 1 A T e R e e L L R RN TR LI EE aa [ - LR LimELLI NI EEEEEEEEEEEEE-==t=HBamaqq=S-qqddnmnnannmr-anr==ah=corhadla-c0. ldqjdommammmrIEERIREr P =y gl Eh e LA

2008 Version CAPA vI12.10.07 800-873-9865 www. NotaryCiasses.com



